111I~n 11m 1m III millIIII 1111111 RII ml 11111111111111111111IIII 1111~IIII m 11111 1m 1111
MKG-XXVfTECHCIAEl1T/06 POSTCODE/~~ :
103/14 Ir-L....--"
'---------'1 W
...JO
~(/)
0000
1D0w~:to~...J

(8) ~ ~~~~C1
(C) -oo~
(0) Tcffi-q~cnW~
15. ~~M~m.q~~~fiR;
~~OfiT~~qmt ?
(A) 311ffi 3ilciNCfl "@ffi ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~cn"dq ~"Cfll~
(8) ~"Cfll ~ ~ ~ -q ~1I{lf{Cfl
JIRlf4Rl 3fu: ~"Cfll ~ ~ ~
~ 511 rt·tI~(1 Cfi\o1T
(C) ~~~ ~-q fch~nf{4'i"Cfll~
~~CRRT
(0) Tcffi-q~cnW~
r
\
MKG-XXV ITECHCIAEl1 T/06 11111111111111111IIII Imll mill 1"11111nllllllllglll.~ 11Im1111I111111~llIllIlllIIlIlIllm nil
16. Consider the following statements about 18. Jim Corbett National Park is situated in
Ozone layer. the State of
1. Ozone is a Blue colour gas found (A) Uttarakhand
on Earth's atmosphere.

2. ~~~~m«r~~"@:rr~~
(C) ~c€t 31m~ \l11'SCfl{~~3fu:'tffiu$ ~ c€t~ ~ >NR
3id4~n <'I '*.'1 Ii IJIT ctiTfcrCflrn
CITffi~~~~~ I
3. ~"\&TT~311~ <'I ~ $I~\I~ R Cflf.Fi3JUT ~ (0) ~~it~~
~~~~{Cfll{l~~ I
20. "KG ~" ~ KG ~ ~ 3lRfTt ~
4. ~~~~~~ifttmm m«r~ S112flRlCflfroctiT~~ ~~ ?
~&TT~~ I
(A) ~-JnGlq(l
(A) ~~1Wli~
(B) ~-tR"SMT(B) ~ 1 3fu:4 Wli~
(C) ~ 1, 3 3fu:4 Wli~ (C) ~_-Tirn
(0) ~~ 1, 2, 3 3fu:4 Wli~ (0) ~~~~~
-7-
MKG-XXVITECHCIAEl1T/06 I UIIIIIIIII m~III 911111111111191 gl IIIIIIII~ 11111mil 11111I"g 11111111111III 1111111111111
ii) General Intelligence and Reasoning Ability
21. P and Q are brothers. Sand Tare
sisters. P's son is T's brother. How is Q
related to S ?

~~~:
mrrr
75.
(A). ~m~GHm Ia. ~ I. ~
(8) u;ft~GHm I
b. m II. ~
(C) ~~~citGHm Ic. W-R III. ~
(0) uRm~GHm Id. 31Cfur IV.~
\(a) (b) (c) (d) 80. 'Cfi8T' ~~~-m~ ~~
I~?
(A) (IV) (I) (II) (III)
(A) Cfi{CIH I
I(8) (II) (IV) (I) (III) (8) "fCtl<n ~
(C) (III) (IV) (II) (I) (C) Cfi\m~ I(0) (I) (IV) (III) , (II) (0) Cfi{ClI~1
-17- I
MKG-XXVITECHCIAEl1T/06 I UUIIII~llm 11111111I11111111I1~I 111111mIIlUll mB III~ III~ 101~llllllllllllllm III
v) English Language and Comprehension
~ cq'Nf 3ffi ittt
Fill up the blanks with appropriate articles Select the word that is opposite in meaning
from among the options given below them. (antonym) to the word given in the

so don't get worried / when I am late.
(C} (D)
Select the word that is most similar in meaning
(synonym) to word given in the question.
99. Transient
(A) concise
(8) hasty
(C) persistent
(D) impermanent
100. Demography
(A) People's leader
(8) Language' of the people
(C) Study of population
(D) None of these
\1
MKG-XXV fTECHCIAEl1 T/06 111111111 ~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 11111 1111111111 111111111111111 1111111111111I1111' "" 1111
SECTION - B
Post Specific Subject - Related Questions
101. The categoryof safety signswith circular 105. For an outside micrometer, the
shape having black symbols on white circumference of the bevelled edge of

e:m 3'l1T.t~114Cf)ftm ~ ~ 3WT~ >T<Wr 107. ~ ~ IDU Gf.lT~?:IT mm ~ ~ cfiT
103. ~<it~Cfi\~ ~cfT&~-B~
~M-w.n~ cmrri, Cf)t5~IdI i I
(A) ~
(A) ~
(8) ~ (8) ~
(C) ~ ~3'lTCfBI~:g (C) ~
(0) ~~ (0) ~
104. ~ 100cftR~Cffi~~ 2500 108. cffifmTR1T?:IT~TR1T<it~~~~
t I~cfiT~ G{i~d qk.qt ~~t
(A) 60 (A) ~~
(8) 25 (8) mm-CfiR:~
(C) 15 (C) 1ftu~~
(0) 40 (0) ~~ "l1~Cf)1w.:tT
-21-
MKG-XXVrrECHCIAEl1T/06 11111111Mill 111I111glllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll~ 111111111111110III 111111m ~II
•. :' ,r
1'09. l'he part of the hammer that is left soft is 114. Of the following metal sheets, the size
(A) cheek and thickness of the sheets are denoted
(8) face by special marks and not by gauge

\1 \lfTCrCfiCffi?ITZ1T~ ChTtG~ <:IT<IT ~ <:IT (A) 600 (8) 1200135.
GT"'I1 ~ 1 i (C) 2400 (D) 3000
(A) NOR
140. ~~TfQ;~~~C1 =C2=C3=
(8) AND C4 = 8 ~F 3fR C5 = 10 ~F, <IT A 3fR 8 ~
(C) NOT ~ ~ li tlcr:4 mftT t
(D) OR C1
ChI~nZ1~ M- 3-125 V D.C. 3fRmftn136.
0.1 ~F-1000 ~F c;:r ~ ~ mren ~ C2 8'5rCfiR"51Tfcfi ~~ c;:r3"11q~lIChct1W Cfi«lT
t,~ RI~q~;ftllctl 3fR~fuw:fcm1Tt A C3
(A) ~ qTf~1!;llql~cll"'l
(8) ~ 3"Iq€lilll 3"I~4lRlIli C4
(C) ~ qooo:~{ (A) 8 ~F (8) 4 ~F
(0) ~ 3iqqil<Ol-~ (C) 10 ~F (D) 5 ~F
-29-
MKG-XXV fTECHCIAEl1 T/06 I mlllllll~llmIII11111 mill11111111 1111 11111 111111111111I11 11111 11111 1m 111111111I 01111111 III
141. For marking conductors in equipment or 145. A brown colour is marked on a fuse
apparatus in a three phase AC system, cartridge and its corresponding fitting
the colour code to identify the three screws,the rating of the fuse cartridge is
phases and neutral are

(8) fClfChlcCh~Cht)<1ldI t I
(A) ~cfiT~ (C) ~~Cfs:T'1~ ~
(8) G.I.~
(0) ~~
(C) ~~~
(0) ~'1~(i ~ ~ ~~~~~ Rt:'1klf@d~-B185.
~ £m ~ Tf\:; ~ tfiT ti(i R\ltd Cfi8 ~ etA -m ~ CfiTw.Wr fctim ~ ~ ?182.
me ~ iti ~ ~ 3i I'1lRt41em m~ -B
(A) 3<m:fI'1~~~~ (iIJiIr:lld ~fcfim~tl
(A) ~RCfl (8) 3q:q1l"'l~~
(8) ~m;f~
(C) ChI~Ch{OI-m~~~
(C) ~RCfl
(0) m-cn~RCfl (0) fmCfi#l~
-41-
MKG-XXVrrECHCIAEl1 T/06 111""11111I111I1111111 111111111111g~1111111" 11111mil 11111"I~1111nlll III 11111111I1111
186. The device used to measure relative 190. are employed for joining soft
humidity copper tubes.
(A) Sling psychrometer (A) Flared joints
(8) Thermocouple (B) Welded joints

of the load on the evaporator.
(A) Thermostatic Expansion Valve
(8) Proximity sensor
(8) Thermocouple (C) Potentiometer sensor
(C) Constant Pressure Expansion Valve (0) Flip flop
(0) Cap-Check 193. Which of the following is used to
189. The temperature at which the moisture determine crankshaft position (position
in the air begins to condense is called of the pistons) of the engine?
(A) Freezing point (A) Engine-speed sensor
(8) Oew point (8) Proximity sensor
(C) Humidity (C) Potentiometer sensor
(0) Latent heat (0) Flip flop
-42-
I
\
1111111111m 111I11111111gllll~11I1I mil 1111111111IIIIIIIIIIIII~ IIIIIIIIIIIU~I 11111I11111I111 MKG-XXV ITECHCIAEl1 T/06
II
186. -m~~ Cf)) ~ ~ ~ ~ Wcffi 190. ~~m~~~~ .
~I ~~\lfffi~ I
(A) "@irr ~1~Shltft~{

(0) ~ (A) Qrtct6;:f)4 Qrt0GOi ~
~1ft~~ 3mR <€!wii ~~~~
(B) ~ cfiT31RQrt0GOi ~
196. (C) ~~GOi~ft(1 Qrt0GOi ~
~ Cflt((1lal t I (0) ~ Qf{0GOi~e-,
(A) fc.rc:nuff m 200. SMAW~CFIT~t ?
(B) rITcffl m (A) Slug Metal Arc Welding
(C) m (8) Shielded Metal Arc Welding
(C) Solder Metal Arc Welding
(0) -wmr (0) Stick Metal Arc Welding
-45-
MKG-XXV ITECHCIAEl1 T106 1.llllum MIIIII11I111I1mll~llglllllIglllllllmllllmll~IIIII.111111111 IIIIII
SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK
'''-,. ~~~~~
-46-
11IIIIni 111111m III 1111111111 11111111 Iia 1111111111 1111111111 11111111I1 111111111111111111111111111
SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK
.tco~~~~
-47~
MKG-XXVITECHCIAEl1T/06